

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C. No. 2899 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.02.2026	<u>VN, J</u> The present Contempt Case is filed for willful disobedience on the part of the Respondents in implementing the Order dated 02.04.2025 in W.P.No.19739 of 2024 directing the Respondents to release the admitted amounts due to the Petitioner as per the agreement. W.P.No.19739 of 2024 was disposed of on 02.04.2025 after taking note of the signed instructions of the Respondent No.3/ Commissioner. Though four months' time is given to comply with the order, till date, the Respondent Authorities have not paid the admitted amounts due to the Petitioner. As a last chance, the Respondent No. 3 is granted three weeks' time to comply with the Order; in default, the Respondent No. 3 shall appear before this Court by the next date of hearing. Post on 23.03.2026. <u>VN, J</u> eha	

--	--	--	--